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TOTAL 

TOTAL PURCHASES 

FROM BANKS 
IN NEW YORK CITY 
ELSEWHERE 
IN DIST. 
IN DIST. 
IN DIST• 
IN DIST, 
IN DIST. 
IN DIST, 

DIST • IN 
IN DIST. 

DIST. 
DIST. 
DIST. 

IN 
IN 
IN 
IN DIST. 

1 
2 i 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

DIFFERENCE ** 

GOVT SECS DEALERS 
FROM OTHERS 

IL *063.7 

948.9 
280.4 
668.5 
15.5 
44.0 
43.4 
19.0 
46.0 
35.0 
46.7 
31.9 
27.0 
44.7 
66.3 
99.2 
149.8 

70.8 
44.0 

TYPE OF PURCHASE 
ONE DAY 
UNSECURED 
SECURED-EXCEPT RPS| 
RP AGREEMENTS < 

OVER ONE DAY 

£AI£ i 
ABOVE DISCOUNT RATE I 
AT DISCOUNT RATE 
BELOW DISCOUNT RATE I 

.25* OR LESS I 

.26-.50* ' 

.51-.75% 

.76-1.00% 
MORE THAN 1.00% ' 

624.7 
381.5 
*7.5 
10.0 

40.4 
208.4 
791.3 
23.6 

BOS-
TON 

PURCHASES OF FEDERAL FUNDS BY REPORTING BANKS ON FEB. 6» 1961 
CLASSIFIED BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT 

__ -IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS-

NEW OUT- j PHI LA- CLEVE- RICH- : AT- CHI- ST. MIN-
YORK SIDE i DEL- LAND MOND j LANTA CAGO LOUIS NEAP-
CITY |N,Y.CjJ—PH.IA— J ...L .. _J L 5 U S _ 

15.5 534.9 

15.5 
11.5 
4.0 

4.0 

70.8 
40.0 

15.5 203.8 
- 282.1 

42.0 
• 7.0 

11.9 
9.5 67.9 
6.0 431.5 

23.6 

KAN-
SAS 

-CI1L. 

424.1 
47.8 
376.3 

8.5 
27.0 
27.5 
19.0 
26.5 
26.0 
5.0 

14.0 
3.0 

23.0 
38.0 
9.0 

149.8 

32.5 34.9 88.5 

32.5 
30.5 
2.0 
1.0 
1.0 

32.5 

10.0 
2.5 
20.0 

34.9 
8.0 

26.9 
4.0 
2.5 
5.4 

6.5 

5.0 

3.5 

34.4 
5 

88.5 
45.0 
43.5 
3.0 
6. 0 

8.0 
4.0 
5.0 

7.0 
3.5 

7.0 

88.5 

6.5 
4.0 10.0 

30.9 72.0 

2.0 
2.0 
2.0 

2.0 

2.0 

7.6 188.7 

7.6 
3.6 
4.0 

2.5 
1.5 

7.6 

188.7 
113.5 
75.2 

7.5 
9.5 

4.0 
26.7 
6.0 
1.0 
7.5 
3.0 
10.0 

158.0 
30.7 

12.0 
4.0 56.5 
3.6 120.2 

12.9 

12*9 
5.0 
7.9 

1.9 

2.0 

4.0 

12.9 

6.0 
6.9 

.5 27.7 

5 27.7 
11.0 

.5 16.7 

3.5 
3.5 
4.7 

5.0 

26.5 
1.2 

15.0 
12.7 

SAN 
DALLAS FRAN-

CISCO. 

29.0 

29.0 
2.5 

26.5 

1.0 
6.5 

4.0 
15.0 

18.5 
10.5 

15.0 
14.0 

89.0 

85.0 

85.0 

5.0 

5.0 

6.5 
2.5 

21.3 
44.7 

4.0 

24.0 
56.5 
5.5 
3.0 

15.5 
73.5 

3.0 3.0 DISCOUNT RATE 3.0 3.0 3.0, 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 
* OUTSIDE NEW YORK CITY. 
** DIFFERENCE ARISES BECAUSE NEW YORK CITY BANKS DO NOT REPORT LOCATIONS OUTSIDE OF NEW YORK CITY. DISTRIBUTION IS AS 

REPORTED ELSEWHERE. 
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TOTAL SALES 

TO BANKS 
IN NEW YORK CITY 
ELSEWHERE 
IN DIST. 1 
IN DIST. 2 * 
IN DIST. 3 
IN DIST. 4 
IN DIST. # 5 
IN DIST. # 6 
IN DIST. 7 
IN DIST. # 8 
IN DIST. # 9 
IN DIST. 10 
IN DIST. 11 
IN DIST. 12 
DIFFERENCE * * 

TOTAL 

GOVT SECS DEALERS 
TO OTHERS 

997.5 

800.5 
269.0 
531.5 
15.5 
32.5 
34.9 
94.8 
3.0 
9.6 

175.0 
11.9 

. 5 
25.5 
21.5 
78.3 
28.5 

189.5 
7.5 

TYPE OF SALE 
ONE DAY 
UNSECURED 581.0 
SECURED-EXCEPT RPS 161.0 
RP AGREEMENTS 236.5 

OVER ONE DAY 19.0 

RATE 
ABOVE DISCOUNT RATE 
AT DISCOUNT RATE 
BELOW DISCOUNT RATE 

.25% OR LESS 

.26-.50% 

.51-.75% 

.76-1.00% 
MORE THAN 1.00% 

5.5 

16.0 
91.5 

295.4 
570.1 
19.0 

BOS-
TON 

15.5 
8.5 
7.0 

4.0 
3.0 

43.0 

10.5 

48.0 

9.0 
24.0 
25.5 

3.0 

SALES OF FEDERAL FUNDS BY REPORTING BANKS ON FEB, 
CLASSIFIED BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT 

"IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS-

1961 

NEW 
NEW 
YORK 
CITY 

YORK 

58.5 320.3 

303.6 
42.5 
261.1 
11.5 
30.5 
8.0 

45.0 
2.0 
3.6 

113.5 
5.0 

11.0 
2.5 

28.5 

9.2 
7.5 

293.1 
21.0 
6.2 

49.2 
107.2 
163.9 

3.0 

OUT- PHILA- CLEVE- RICH- AT- CHI- ST. MIN— KAN- SAN 
SIDE DEL- LAND MOND 1 LANTA CAGO LOUIS NEAP- SAS DALLAS FRAN-

N.Y.C. PHIA i . . i_OLIS___ CITY CISCO 

45.0 75.3 28.3 47.0 32.0 68.4 25.4 31.0 57.5 85.0 123.8 

45.0 44.4 26.3 47.0 29.0 31.0 20.4 27.0 42.5 65.0 103.8 
27.0 27.5 19.0 26.5 26.0 5.0 14.0 3.0 23.0 38.0 9.0 
18.0 16.9 7.3 20.5 3.0 26.0 6.4 24.0 19.5 27.0 94.8 

— — - - - - — 4.0 
1.0 1.0 — — — - — — 

2.5 5.4 - 6.5 - 5.0 - 3.5 
6.0 - 7.3 8.0 3.0 5.0 - 7.0 3.5 — 7.0 

— — 1.0 — - — — — — 

1.0 1.0 - - - - - 2.5 1.5 — 

7.5 9.5 — - - 11.0 2.0 1.0 7.5 3.0 20.0 
— — — .9 - 2.0 - 4.0 
— — - - - - - .5 
— — - 3.5 3.5 2.5 - 5.0 
— — — - - - 4.0 15.0 

- - -

5.0 
• 

5.0 6.5 2.5 20.0 39.3 

- 30.9 2.0 - 3.0 37.4 5.0 4.0 15.0 20.0 20.0 

23.0 19.4 14.8 32.5 4.0 27.5 16.8 24.6 21.0 19.0 74.8 
18.0 10.0 11.5 10.5 15.0 3.5 3.6 2.4 21.5 15.0 29.0 
4.0 45.9 2.0 4.0 13.0 37.4 5.0 - 15.0 36.0 20.0 

4.0 15.0 — 

- — - 5.5 
— — — - - - - -

- - - • - - — __ 16.0 
— 2.0 — 3.0 19.5 5.0 — 3.0 - *8 

4.5 35.9 — 7.5 - 10.9 7.4 6.5 25.0 20.0 46.5 
35.5 39.4 19.3 34.0 27.0 38.0 13.0 19.5 29.5 65.0 60.5 
5.0 7.0 — 2.0 — - 5.0 - -

3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 DISCOUNT RATE 
* OUTSIDE NEW YORK CITY. 
** DIFFERENCE ARISES BECAUSE NEW YORK CITY BANKS DO NOT REPORT LOCATIONS OUTSIDE OF NEW YORK CITY, DISTRIBUTION IS AS 

REPORTED ELSEWHERE. 
-OVER-
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