L.6.2 CONFIDENTIAL FR

PURCHASES OF FEDERAL FUNDS BY REPORTING BANKS ON FEB. 6, 1961 CLASSIFIED BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT

Ç	-IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS-														
			NEW			-	r grammar a memora.	-				-			
	TOTAL	BOS-	NEW	OUT-		CLEVE-	RICH-	AT-	CHI-	ST.	MIN-	KAN-		SAN	
	1	TON	YORK	SIDE	DEL-	LAND	MOND	LANTA		LOUIS	NEAP-	SAS	DALLAS	• • • • •	
The state of the s	 		CITY	N.Y.C.	PHIA						OLIS	CITY		CISCO	
TOTAL PURCHASES	.063.7	15.5	534.9	32•5	34.9	88•5	2.0	7.6	188.7	12.9	. 5	27.7	29.0	89.0	
FROM BANKS	948.9	15.5	424.1	32•5	34.9	88.5	2.0	7.6	100 7	12.0		27.7	20.0	05.0	
IN NEW YORK CITY	280.4	11.5	47.8	30.5	8.0	45.0	2.0	7.6	188.7	12.59	.5	27.7	29.0	85.0	
ELSEWHERE	668.5	4.0	376.3	2.0	26.9	43.5	2.0	3.6 4.0	113.5 75.2	5.0 7.9	.5	11.0	2.5	05 6	
IN DIST. # 1	15.5	-	8.5	2.0	4.0	3.0	_	4.0	13.2	7.09		16.7	26.5	85.0	
IN DIST. # 2 *	44.0	_	27.0	1.0	2.5	6.0	_	_	7.5	-	-	-	-	•	
IN DIST. # 3	43.4	_	27.5	1.0	5.4			_	9.5	_		-	_	•	
IN DIST. # 4	19.0		19.0	100	7.7	_			702			-	_		
IN DIST. # 5	46.0	_	26.5	-	6.5	8.0	· · · -	_	-	_	-	-	•		
IN DIST. # 6	35.0	_	26.0			4.0	-		4 0	-	-	-		5.0	
IN DIST. # 7	46.7	_	5.0	: -	5.0	5.0	_	_	4.0	-	-	-	1.0		
IN DIST. # 8	31.9		14.0	_	J.U.	9.0	-	_	26.7	, -	-		-	5.0	
IN DIST. # 9	27.0	_	3.0	_			-		6.0	1.9	-	3.5	6.5		
IN DIST. # 10	44.7	_	23.0		3.5	7.0	-	2.5	1.0		-	3.5	-	6.	
IN DIST. # 11	66.3		38.0	_	_	3.5		1.5	7.5	2.0	-	4.7	_	2.	
IN DIST. # 12	99.2	4.0	9.0	_	-	7.0	-	-	3.0		_	-	4.0	21.	
DIFFERENCE **	149.8	-	149.8	_		7.0	-	_	10.0	4.0	. 5 —	5.0	15.0	44.	
GOVT SECS DEALERS	70-8	. '	70.8		_										
FROM OTHERS	44.0	-	40.0	——————————————————————————————————————	_	-	• • •		-	_	_	-	-	4.	
TYPE OF PURCHASE										•					
UNSECURED	624.7	15.5	203.8	32.5	34.4	88.5	2.0	7.6	158.0	12.9	.5	26.5	18.5	24.	
SECURED-EXCEPT RPS	381.5	_	282.1	_	- 5	_	-	_	30.7	-	_	1.2	10.5	56.	
RP AGREEMENTS	47.5		42.0	_	_	_	-	-	-		-			5.	
OVER ONE DAY	10.0	•	7.0	-	-	-	-	-	·	-				3.	
RATE															
ABOVE DISCOUNT RATE	-	-		-	-	-	-	-	•	-	- '	-	-		
AT DISCOUNT RATE	, -	_	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	_	_	-		
BELOW DISCOUNT RATE				*	:										
•25% OR LESS	-	_	-	- 1 - 1	-	-	_	-	_	-	-	-	_		
•26-•50%	40.4	-	11.9	10.0		6.5	-	_	12.0	-	-	-	-		
•51 - •75%	208.4	9.5	67.9	2.5	4.0	10.0	2.0	4.0	56.5	6.0	.5	15.0	15.0	15.	
•76-1•00%	791.3	6.0	431.5	20.0	30.9	72.0		3.6	120.2	6.9	-	12.7	14.0	73.	
MORE THAN 1.00%	23.6	-	23.6	-	•	-		-	-	-	-	-	-		
DISCOUNT RATE		3.0	3.0	3.0.	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.	
* OUTSIDE NEW YORK C	ITY•														

^{**} DIFFERENCE ARISES BECAUSE NEW YORK CITY BANKS DO NOT REPORT LOCATIONS OUTSIDE OF NEW YORK CITY. DISTRIBUTION IS AS REPORTED ELSEWHERE.

SALES OF FEDERAL FUNDS BY REPORTING BANKS ON FEB. 6, 1961 CLASSIFIED BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT

					-I N	MILLION	S OF DO	DLLARS-						
-		ľ - · · ·	NEW	YORK		115555	15. 51. 53		£ .			-	-	magazina amangga, tanagar an
	TOTAL	BOS-	NEW	OUT-	PHILA-	CLEVE-	RICH-	AT-	CHI-	ST.	MIN-	KAN-		SAN
		TON	YORK	SIDE	DEL-	LAND	MOND	LANTA	CAGO	LOUIS	NEAP-	SAS	DALLAS	FRAN-
and the same of th			CITY	N.Y.C.	PHIA					20010	OLIS	CITY	DALLAS	CISCO
•	1			•			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	At age at	-					
TOTAL SALES	997•5	58.5	.320.3	45.0	75.3	28.3	47.0	32.0	68.4	25.4	31.0	57.5	85.0	123.8
70 044440	222 5													12300
TO BANKS	800.5	15.5	303.6	45.0	44.4	26•3	47.0	29.0	31.0	20.4	27.0	42.5	65.0	103.8
IN NEW YORK CITY	269.0	8.5	42.5	27.0	27.5	19.0	26.5	26.0	5.0	14.0	3.0	23.0	38.0	9.0
ELSEWHERE	531.5	7.0	261.1	18.0	16.9	7•3	20•5	3.0	26.0	6.4	24.0	19.5	27.0	94.8
IN DIST. # 1	15.5	-	11.5	-	-	- 1	-	-	-	-	_	_	_	4.0
IN DIST. # 2 *	32.5	-	30.5	1.0	1.0	_	-	-	_	-	_	_	_	-
IN DIST. # 3	34.9	4.0	8.0	2•5	5.4	_	6.5	_	5.0	_	3.5	_	_	_
IN DIST. # 4	94•8	3.0	45.0	6.0	-	7.3	8.0	3.0	5.0	_	7.0	3.5	_	7.0
IN DIST. # 5	3 • 0	-	2.0	-	-	-	1.0	-	-	_	-	-	_	
IN DIST. # 6	9.6	-	3.6	1.0	1.0	-	_	_	-	_	2.5	1.5	_	_
IN DIST. # 7	175.0	_	113.5	7•5	9.5	_	_	_	11.0	2.0	1.0	7.5	3.0	20.0
IN DIST. # 8	11.9	-	5.0	-	_	_	-	_	-	.9	1.0	2.0	3.0	-
IN DIST. # 9	. 5	_	_	_	-	-	_	-	_	• -	_	2.0		4.0
IN DIST. # 10	25.5	_	11.0	-			_	-	_	3.5	3.5	2.5	-	.5
IN DIST. # 11	21.5	_	2.5	-	-	-	_	_	_	J.,	3.5	2.5	4 0	5.0
IN DIST. # 12	78.3	_	_	-	_	_	5.0	_	5.0	_	6.5	2.5	4•0 20•0	15.0
DIFFERENCE **	28•5	-	28.5	-	-	-	-	_	-	_	-	2.5	20.0	39.3
GOVT SECS DEALERS	189.5	43.0	9•2	-	30•9	2.0	-	3.0	37.4	5 • Q	4.0	15.0	20.0	20.0
TO OTHERS	7.5	-	7.5	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
TYPE OF SALE														
ONE DAY	,													
UNSECURED	581.0	10.5	293.1	23.0	19.4	14.8	32.5	4.0	27.5	16.8	34.6	21.0		
SECURED-EXCEPT RPS	161.0	_	21.0	18.0	10.0	11.5	10.5	15.0	3.5		24.6	21.0	19.0	74.8
RP AGREEMENTS	236.5	48.0	6.2	4.0	45.9	2.0	4.0	13.0		3.6	2•4	21.5	15.0	29.0
OVER ONE DAY	19•0		002	-	7707	2.0	4.0	13.0	37.4	5.0		15.0	36.0	20.0
OVER ONE DAT	1700		_		_	_	-	-	-	-	4.0	-	15.0	-
RATE	1													
ABOVE DISCOUNT RATE	5•5	-	-	-	-	-	5.5	-	_	-	_	_	_	-
AT DISCOUNT RATE	-	-	_	-	-	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
BELOW DISCOUNT RATE	•													
•25% OR LESS	16.0	-	-	÷	_	_	-	_	_	_	_	-	_	16.0
•26-•50%	91.5	9.0	49.2	-	_	2.0	_	3.0	19.5	5.0	_	3.0	_	.8
•51-•75%	295 • 4	24.0	107.2	4.5	35.9	_	7.5	-	10.9	7.4	6.5	25.0	20.0	46.5
•76-1•00%	570.1	25.5	163.9	35.5	39.4	19.3	34.0	27.0	38.0	13.0	19.5	29.5	65.0	
MORE THAN 1.00%	19.0			5.0	_	7.0	-	2.0	-	1900	5.0	27 0 0	0J•U	60.5
	1			2 - 0	•			2.70	_		J.• U	-	-	
DISCOUNT RATE		3.0	3.0	3∙0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0
* OUTSIDE NEW YORK C	ITY.													

^{**} DIFFERENCE ARISES BECAUSE NEW YORK CITY BANKS DO NOT REPORT LOCATIONS OUTSIDE OF NEW YORK CITY, DISTRIBUTION IS AS REPORTED ELSEWHERE.